

GAHC010270472023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7153/2023

MD KHALIL UDDIN AND 6 ORS
S/O- LATE ABDUL JABBAR,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR, PART-VIII,
P.S.- KATLICHERRA, DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI,
ASSAM, PIN- 788163.

2: MD. ROIS UDDIN
S/O- LATE MOFUR ALI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

3: MD. ROSID ALI
S/O- MD. WAJID ALI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

4: MD. LAKI MIA
S/O MD. KHOLIL UDDIN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

5: MD. KABIR UDDIN

S/O- MD. KHALIL UDDIN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

6: MD. SHAM
S/O- LATE VERAIA MIA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

7: MUSTT. ANGURA BIBI
W/O- KAMIL UDDIN
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII
P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE PP

2:GULAM MUSTAFA CHOUDHURY
S/O- SAFIL RAJA CHOUDHURY
VILLAGE- RANGAUTI PART-II
P.S. AND DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788155

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 20.12.2023

Heard Mr. B. Chakravarty, learned counsel for the petitioners; Mr. B. Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam assisted by Mr. P.S. Lahkar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent no. 1; Mr. A.H.M.R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.

As sought for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 04.01.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant