

GAHC010262922022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/8375/2022

RATNESWAR PATGIRI AND 4 ORS
S/O LT CHANDRA KANTA KALITA, R/O 189 NO, BONGAON, P.O.-TIPLAI,
P.S.-DHUPDHARA, DIST- GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN-783101

2: ROHINI PATGIRI
S/O LT KHAGEN PATGIRI
R/O 189 NO
BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101

3: MILAN PATGIRI
S/O MADHAB PATGIRI
R/O 189 NO
BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101

4: RABEN PATGIRI
S/O MADHAB PATGIRI
R/O 189 NO
BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78310

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 12 ORS
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND
DISASTER MANAGEMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER GOALPARA
ASSAM

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER RONGJULI REVENUE CIRCLE
ASSAM

4:HARI CHARAN NATH ALIAS RABHA
S/O LATE MAHAN CH NATH
R/O VILL-DHANUBHANGA
P.O.-DHANUBHANGA
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

5:JITU NATH ALIAS RABHA
S/O LATE MAHAN CH NATH
R/O VILL-DHANUBHANGA
P.O.-DHANUBHANGA
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

6:BHANUMATI RABHA
W/O LATE MAHAN CH NATH
R/O VILL-DHANUBHANGA
P.O.-DHANUBHANGA
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

7:SANDHYA RABHA
D/O LATE MAHAN CH NATH
R/O VILL-DHANUBHANGA
P.O.-DHANUBHANGA
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

8:TARULATA RABHA
D/O LATE MAHAN CH NATH
R/O VILL-DHANUBHANGA
P.O.-DHANUBHANGA

P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

9:SARAT NATH
S/O LATE GANGARAM NATH
R/O VILL-BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-RONGJULI
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

10:SMTI JOYA NATH
W/O SRI SARAT NATH
R/O VILL-BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-RONGJULI
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

11:DIBAKAR DAS
S/O LATE BHABA TARAN DAS
R/O VILL-BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-RONGJULI
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

12:PANKAJ DAS
S/O LATE BHABA TARAN DAS
R/O VILL-BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-RONGJULI
DIST-GOALPARA
ASSAM

13:UDAY KUMAR PATGIRI
S/O LT CHANDRA KANTA KALITA
R/O 189 NO
BONGAON
P.O.-TIPLAI
P.S.-DHUPDHARA
DIST- GOALPARA
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA, MS S DEV,MR. N UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. H GOSWAMI (R4-R12),MR. A K JAIN (R4-

R12),MR. A BHATTACHARJEE, SC, REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.

Linked Case : WP(C)/7153/2023

MD KHALIL UDDIN AND 6 ORS
S/O- LATE ABDUL JABBAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

2: MD. ROIS UDDIN
S/O- LATE MOFUR ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

3: MD. ROSID ALI
S/O- MD. WAJID ALI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

4: MD. LAKI MIA
S/O MD. KHOLIL UDDIN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR

PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

5: MD. KABIR UDDIN
S/O- MD. KHALIL UDDIN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

6: MD. SHAM
S/O- LATE VERAIA MIA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.

7: MUSTT. ANGURA BIBI
W/O- KAMIL UDDIN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- RANGPUR
PART-VIII

P.S.- KATLICHERRA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788163.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE PP

2:GULAM MUSTAFA CHOUDHURY
S/O- SAFIL RAJA CHOUDHURY

VILLAGE- RANGAUTI PART-II

P.S. AND DIST- HAILAKANDI

ASSAM
PIN- 788155.

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

12.12.2024

-
List again for hearing in the month of January, 2025 on the date to be fixed by the Registry.

Meanwhile the State Government will appraised the Court regarding the up to date instructions as to the steps taken for setting up of Appellate Tribunal under the Assam Land Grabbing (Prohibition) Act, 2010.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant